How to Order Manifold
Option
Kit type
OptionSymbol
None
Back pressure check valve (2)
DIN rail mounting style
Special wiring specifications (Except double wiring) (3)
With name plate
External pilot (4)
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust
Nil
B
D
K
N
R
S
W
Manifold
Plug-in unit
VV5Q 2 1 U1F08 C6
1 station
··· ···
01
1
VQ20002
Stations
Symbol Port size Symbol Port size
C4
C6
C8
CM
L4
L6
L8
B4
B6
B8
LM
Cylinder port
Series
Note 1)
Note 2)
With One-touch fitting for ø4
With One-touch fitting for ø6
With One-touch fitting for ø8
With mixed size/with port plug (1)
W/ elbow One-touch fitting ø8 for top piping
W/ elbow One-touch fitting ø4 for bottom piping
W/ elbow One-touch fitting ø6 for bottom piping
W/ elbow One-touch fitting ø8 for bottom piping
Mixed size for elbow piping
Note 1)
Note 2)
Note 3)
Note 4)
U0
U1
U2
U3
FF
S0
S1
S2
S3
With cable (1.5 m)
With cable (3 m)
With cable (5 m)
 2 to 24
stations

P. 2-4-130 P. 2-4-134 P. 2-4-138 P. 2-4-142
2-4-124
How to Order Valves
Light/Surge
voltage suppressor
VQ 2 51 0 0 Y
Inapplicable
to the S kit.
1
2
3
4
5
6
Yes
None
Nil
E
Enclosure
Dust-protected
Dusttight/Low jetproof type (IP65)
Nil
W
VV5Q21-08C8FU2 ···
∗VQ2100-5 ·········
∗VQ2200-5 ·········
∗VVQ2000-10A-1 ··
1 set (F kit 8 station manifold base no.)
3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
4 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
1 set (Blanking plate part no.)
VQ20002
Series
Note)
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
Coil voltage
Manual override
Nil: B:
C:
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Example
Specifications
Standard
type
High
 pressure type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0 W)
� �
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
Seal

Stations··········· 3  2  1
2-4-142
How to Order Valves
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
1
2
3
4
5
VQ1000
VQ2000
1
2
Series
Seal
VQ 511 Y
� Connector assembly
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
SOL.A
SOL.B
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
19
17
15
13
11
9
7
5
3.4
1.2
–
 +
Terminal no.
Electric circuit diagram (Below wiring is the case of all double solenoid connections.)
1 station
24 VDC
{
2 stations {
3 stations {
4 stations {
5 stations {
6 stations {
7 stations {

1 set–Valve part no. (Station 5)
3 sets–Valve part no. (Stations 6 to 8)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example>
VV5Q11-08C6G2 ···
∗VQ1100-5 ·············
∗VQ1200-5 ·············
∗VQ1300-5 ·············
Specifications
Standard type
High pressure
type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC
(1.0 W)
�
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
0 0
As the standard electrical
wiring specifications,
double wiring (connected
to SOL. A and SOL. B) is
adopted for the internal
wiring of each station for 8
stations or less, regardless
of valve and option types.
Mixed single and double
wiring is available as an
option. For details, refer to
page 2-4-178.
For external pilot specifications,
refer to “Option” on page 2-4-
179.
Note)
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part
number.
Flat ribbon cable with power supply terminal block and
3 m cable
Prefix the asterisk to
the part nos. of the
solenoid valve, etc.
Write sequentially from the 1st
station on the D side. When part
nos. written collectively are
complicated, specify by using the
manifold specification sheet.
Flat ribbon cable connector
Connector
terminal no.
Triangle mark
indicator position
U side
D side
Stations ········ 3  2  1
2-4-143

n 13 14 15 16
Dimensions Formula L1 = 22n + 24  n: Station
How to Order
Double check block
IN side port size OUT side port size
Option
01
02
C6
C8
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
01
02
C6
C8
Nil
<Example>
Stations
01
16
1 station
16 stations
··· ···
<Ordering Example>
VVQ2000-FPG-06····6 stations manifold
∗VQ2000-FPG-C6C6-D: 3 sets
∗VQ2000-FPG-C8C8-D: 3 sets Double check block
N
To CYL port
Manifold
Cylinder side
(P2)
SUP side pressure (P1)
VQ2000-FPG
9
Residual pressure release
Manual override
DIN rail
clamp screw 23 P = 22
L1
L2
L3
25
45
IN IN IN
25
7.
5
45
65
.5
37
.5
5.
5
80
C8: One-touch fitting assembly for ø8
2-Rc 1/8, 1/4, C6, C8
C6: One-touch fitting assembly for ø6
(F
or
 C
6,
 C
8)
(F
or
 C
6,
 C
8)
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
Connection threads
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
Proper tightening torque (N·m)
7 to 9
12 to 14
4 4 4
2 2 2
A A A
B B B
444
222
AAA
BBB
D
F With bracket
DIN rail mounting style

Base Mounted
Special Wiring Specifications Negative Common Specifications
1. How to Order
2. Wiring specifications
Example) VV5Q11-08C6FU1-D K S
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
3. Max. number of stations
VQ1100
Negative common specifications
N 5
F kit (D-sub
connector)
T kit
(Terminal block)
G kit (Flat ribbon cable
with terminal block)
P kit
(Flat ribbon
cable connector)
S kit
(Serial transmission)
Kit
Type
Max.
points
Max.
points
Kit
Type
F   �
25P
U
S P   �
26P
U
S J    �
20P
U
SF   A
15P
U
S P   C
20P
U
S P   B
16P
U
S P   A
10P
U
S
S�
G
24 14 24 18 14 8 1616
20
M�
24
2416
16
VQ
20
00
VQ
10
00
2 rows of
terminal blocks
3 rows of
terminal blocks
How to order negative COM manifold
06VV5Q11
Stations
Cylinder port
C6 T N N
Option
T kit:
Negative common
specifications
06VV5Q11
Stations
Cylinder port
C6 L N 1 N
Option
Electrical entry
Cable length
L kit:
Negative common specifications
0
1
2
With cable (0.6 m)
With cable (1.5 m)
With cable (3 m)
Option
J kit (Flat ribbon
cable connector)
M kit
(Circular connector)
COM
26
25
24
23
22
21 20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9 8 7
6
5
4
3
1
2
M kit
In the internal wiring of F kit, P kit, J kit, G kit, T kit and S kit,
double wiring (connected to SOL. A and SOL. B) is adopted for

to be indicated alphabetically.
External pilot specifications
How to order manifold
VQ1100
How to order valves
R 5
Note 1)
Note 2)
VV5Q11 06 N7 PS0 N
Option
Kit/Electrical entry
Stations
Cylinder port
Symbol
Applicable tubing  O.D. (Inch)
VQ1000
VQ2000
4(A), 2(B)
port
ø1/8" ø5/32" ø1/4" ø5/16" 10-32UNF
(M5 thread) Mixed
NMM5TN9N7N3N1
1(P), 3(R) port size
VQ1000 ·········· ø5/16" (N9)
VQ2000 ·········· ø3/8" (N11)
When inch-size fittings are selected for the cylinder port, use inch size
fittings for both P and R port.
When the supply air pressure is lower than the required minimum
operating pressure (0.1 to 0.2 MPa) for the solenoid valve (or
when the valve is used for vacuum), specify an external pilot
model. Order a manifold or valve by suffixing the external pilot
specification, “R”.
The X-port of the manifold base is equipped with One-touch
fittings for external pilot.
VQ1000: C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
VQ2000: C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
When low wattage type is also desired, specify as “RY”.
In this valve pilot exhaust is connected to the EA passage of the
manifold. Therefore, it is not possible to supply air from EXH port, nor
vacuum from ports other than SUP port.
The valve with inch-size One-touch fittings is shown below.
—
—
—
Note)
2-4-179
Series VQ1000/2000Plug-in Unit
Base Mounted
VQC
SQ
VQ0
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
DIN Rail Mounting
Example)
VV5Q11-08C6FU1-D0S
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
Example)
VV5Q11-08C6FU1-D09S
DIN rail for 9 stations
As for �, specify the number from the DIN rail table.
For L dimension, refer to the dimensions of each kit.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
23 35.5 48 60.5 73 85.5 98 110.5 123 135.5
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension
No.
L dimension